
EVALUATION REPORT
{As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency: CANTONMENT BOARD CLIFTON

2. Method of Procurement: Unsolicited Proposal Rule 37 (A)

3. Title of Procurement: Upgradation of 12 Nos. Filtration Plants to RO Plants
with range upto 5000 (PPM) TDS Through Treatment
Scheme System.

4. Tender Inquiry No.: Tender Notice vide Dailies "Jang", Daily "The News" &
Daily_ "Saran" dated 07.12.2024.

5. PPRA Ref. No.{TSE): TS552581E Dated 09.12.2024

6. Date & Time of Bid Closing: 26.12.2024 at 11 :00 AM

7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 26.12.2024 at 11 :30 AM
• 8. No of Bids Received: 01 No.
Ir

9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Attached as Annex-A

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As below
Rule/Regulation/SBD"]
Policy/Basis for

Rejection/Acceptance
as per Rule 35 of PP

Rules, 2004

Rejected being not
the Lowest

Accepted being the
Lowest

@Rs. 2.673 (M) Each Plant
12 x 2.673 = Rs. 32.076 (M)

@ Rs. 0.462 (M)/Month
0.462 X 12 x3=
Rs. 16.632 M 03 ears.
@ Rs. 2.350 (M) Each Plant
12 x 2.350 = Rs. 28.20 (M)Recurring cost for

M/s. Aqua maintenance of plants for
2 International 03 years for 12 plants @ Rs. 0.3 (M)/Month

0.3 (M) X 12 x3=
Rs. 10.80 M 03 ears.

1
M/s. Water Up-Gradation of 12x

World Filtration Plants to Reverse
International Osmosis Plants with range
I upto 5000 PPMTDS

Lowest Evaluated Bidder: Mis. Aqua International as recommended by the Technical
Assessment Committee meeting held on 30.12.2024 &
approved by the Board vide its CBR No. 6 (Item No. 28)
dated 21.01.2025.

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

Signature: ..,.. 2-:: · · · · ..%a
Official Stamp: ···············
StandardBidding Documents (SBD).



Mll.lTARY LANDS~ CANTONMENT DEPARTMENT
CANTONMENT BOARD CLIFTON

CC-38, Street 1), Kh-e-Ralat, Phase-VI, DHA, Karachi-75500
P h . # 021-99266931.40, 021-11 l - H 0 0 - 9 0 0 F a x -99332135

Websle: yw.cbAy,pk

Dated:_t_ December, 2024

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
(RFP)

Cm,tonmcnl Uonl'd Cli(ton (CUC) being a procuring entity is committed to
provide municipal services in its area of jurisdiction, In the frame-work of facilitating area
residents of CBC for provision of clean drinking water, upgradation of CBC's filtration
plants to RO Plants and its further operation nnd maintenance CBC has received a proposal
for the period of 03 years extendable for further 05 years.

As per Rule 37-A of PPRA Rule 2004 (as amended upto-date) a proposal from
relevant firms / companies having relevant experience is hereby invited with the intent of
facilitating area residents of CBC for provision of clean drinking water by upgradation of
CBC's filtration plants to RO Plant and its further operation and maintenance for the period
of 03 years extendable for further 05 years. The selected qualified firms / company shall be
responsible for upgradation of CBC's existing 12x filtration plants to reverse osmosis (RO)
plants and operate and maintenance of these upgraded plants for 03 years extendable for
further 05 years.

Further details / documents in this regard can be obtained from the office of
the _CBC Office (CC-38, 10th Street, I<h-e-Rahat, Phase-VI, DHA, Karachi) on any working day
during office hours before closing date.

The proposal prepared in accordance with Rule 37-A of rules ibid, must reach
at CBC Office (CC-38, 101h Street, Kh-e-Rahnt, Phase-VI, DHA, Karachi) on or before4"
December, 2024 at 11:00 AM. The proposal will bo opendc..t on the same 1,.i.:\y at 11:30 AM.
The advertisement is also avaUablc on PPRA wcbsito nt www.p1,r,1.or~.pk and CBC website
at www.dx-.rrov.pk.

Any proposal received in contravention of enabling provisions of PPRA rules,
2004 (as amended upto date) will be declared non-responsive by the Board being procuring
entity. Cantonment oard Clifton being procuring entity reserved the right to accept or reject
any proposal on tcchnJcal / odmlnistrntivo groumls under l,ulc 3'.1(1) of P 'ules, 2004
(as amended upto date).

Executive Officer
Clifton Cnntonment

! Same±a:tea CamScanner

,




